FIRST INFORMATIO	N REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime reported structionSub-Divn Raghunath pur. P.S. Santu	Year 2022 FIR No. 24/22 Date 18/04/2022
iii) ActSections	ii) ActSections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 64.6	Time 22:05hw.
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 646 b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Monday Date c) Information received Date 18 04 2022 Time 2	8/04/2022 Time 21:05 hms.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral - Typed.	at the 1.5.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S.A. b) Address. Near Muradih Station Bazar u	bprox 12 (Twelve) KM North-West side from P.S nder Santwi PS, Dist - Avrilia No. Anchal NO-II JI NO-35
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of	PS X District v
6 Complainant Informant	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Swaban Kumo	oz Bhakta,
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality. Indian
a) Name Mrinmay Bhakta b) Father's / Husband's Name Swapan Kuma c) Date / Year of birth 1994 e) Address Vill Tantipara P.S. Chandrapur, 2007. 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particular (Attach separate sheet if necessary)	stBirbhum AIP PSI of Police,
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aced. perso	n i de la compania del la compania de la compania del la compania de la compania dela compania del compania de la compania de
Md. NGhah A	Jam @ Viki (20mms)
SIN - It Md.	lam @ Viki (20 yms), Akbar,
or and sitla da	ngal
OK grand sitla da P.S Asansol ()	(orth)
Dist Paschim	Burdwan
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	×
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate she Country Spirit Containing 600 ml lach bo Total Value - 990 H	et, if required): 18 (Eighteen) bottles "DIL KHUSH ottle, Each bottle Rs. 55 + (Fifty Live).
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The Original written-typed Complaintreated as FIR is attached herewith.	of the Complainant which is
realed us IIK is attached herewith	Mis officer-in-Charge SANTURI P.S. DIST-PURULIA
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of o	ffence(s) u/s. H.6.A.(c) B.F. Act, 1909
registered the case and took up the investigation/directedA.S investigation/transferred to P.S	I Pallab Pandey to take up the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a cop	by given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Al and	My Officer-in-Charge
Miny Onang	of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
V . St 011/22	e of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with MONTAZSHELKH
Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank	SI OF POLICE
	if any SANTURIPS, PURVUA

The Officer- in- Charge PS - Santuri, Dist-Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No. 627, Dt. 18.04.2022

Sub: Complaint against Md Nabab Alam @ Viki (20 Yrs), S/O- Lt. Md Akbar of Ok road Sitla dangal, PS-Asansol (North), Dist – Paschim Burdwan to start a cog case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person namely Md Nabab Alam @ Viki (20 Yrs), S/O-Lt. Md Akbar of Ok road Sitla dangal, PS- Asansol (North) , Dist - Paschim Burdwan along with 10 liters 800 ml Country Spirit (18 bottle X 600ml) value of Rs- 55 X 18= 990/- seized under proper seizure list, I beg to submit that today I along with force while performing special evening mobile duty at about 21:05 hrs received a credible source information that one person namely Md Nabab Alam @ Viki (20 Yrs), S/O-Lt. Md Akbar of Ok road Sitla dangal, PS- Asansol (North) , Dist – Paschim Burdwan is stocking and selling Country Spirit without any valid license near Muradih Station Bazar under Santuri PS, Dist - Purulia. Accordingly, I along with force had been to the spot to work out the source information and held raid. When we reached near Muradih Station Bazar under Santuri PS, Dist - Purulia then seeing the Police personnel, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompany force, we found that the said person is stocking Country Spirit bottles for sell. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of selling and keeping of Country Spirit bottles. Accordingly, I arrested him after preparing proper arrest memo as he committed offence U/S 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909 and supply one copy to him. Then, I seized and labeled 18 (Eighteen) bottles 'DIL KHUSH' country spirit containing 600ml each bottle and amounting Rs-55/- (Fifty Five) each bottle, Total amounting Rs- 990/- under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses out of which one bottle is sealed and labeled as sample.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a cog case may kindly be started U/S 46A (C) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Md Nabab Alam @ Viki (20 Yrs), S/O- Lt. Md Akbar of Ok road Sitla dangal, PS- Asansol (North), Dist – Paschim Burdwan and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

Received on 18/04/22 at about 22:05 hms, and started Santwi PS Case NO-24/22, 2td--18/04/22, US-46ACC) BE Act, 1909

Bifficer-In-Charge SANTURI P.S.

(Mrinmay Bhakta) 19

PSI of Police

Santuri P.S. Dist. Purulia

Date - 18/04/22